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4) The lot is an irregular shaped lot taking access from a cul-de-sac.
5) The lot is less than one acre in size.
6) The lot has less than 100" width.

All the aforementioned are non-compliant with the LA zoning performance standards which were placed on the
lot by the City in 1984 - approximately three years after the house was constructed.

In terms of reasonable use, throughout the lake austin area there are many sites that were zoned SF-2 at the time
of LA zoning application by the City by either the City’s choosing or the owner's request. Because this site does
not meet the basic lot size requirements of LA zoning performance standards it should have been zoned SF-2 in
1984. The site was built in compliance with the rules in place at the time of construction yet was arbitrarily
changed via LA zoning by the city. Thus, due to that application of LA zoning over thirty years ago, the current
property owner must now seek remedy via the Board of Adjustments or other available avenues in order to
allow the repair and replacement of the existing structure in a reasonable manner consistent with other properties
zoned either LA which have received similar relief from the Board of Adjustments or properties which were
correctly applied SF-2 at the time of the mass zoning exercise in the 1980’s.

To that end. the house was constructed under AA zoning prior to March 1, 1984 the LA zoning was applied after
construction, the site is legal complying and is afforded certain rights with respect to allowing structures built
prior to March 1984 1o be built entirely anew as they existed al the time they were built even if that would not
meet today’s site development regulations. This is not an insignificant property right since the code significantly
limits the extent to which a post-March 1984 structure can be modified. However, the current code as
interpreted by existing staff only allows the replacement of the house if it is placed on the exact same Jootprint
and does not allow credit for any impervious cover removed or relocated.

In sum, the proposed replacement structure would reduce the impervious coverage and reflect a contemporary
home with better site controls with respect to run off, tree protection, and if this request is approved, ultimately
an entire replacement of the non-compliant 90 degree bulkhead with a new, code compliant wall that properly
mitigates wave abatement and soil erosion. The replacement house will have no adverse impact on the
surrounding properties and will match the architectural style found throughout the nei ghborhood.

We ask the Commission take into consideration these changes and approve the requested variances.
Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi, Agent for Owner

Cc: Terry Irion, Phillip Cameron
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\ CITY OF AUSTIN

One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter

key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only

Case # R _ ROW#  Tex#

Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 6705 PIXIE CV, Austin, TX78746
Subdivision Legal Description:

LOT 57 BLK A RIVERCREST ADDN SEC 2

lot(s): 58 ... Blocks) A

outot o bwson _____
zoning District: LA

We David Cancialosi . onbehalfof myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for Phillip Cameron ) ~_ affirm that on
Feb  Select A Select Select , hereby apply for a hearing before the

2018

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
OFErect OAttach OComplete OXRemodel O X Maintain O Other:
Type of Structure: Residential
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Portion of the City of Austin Laiu Development Code applicant is seexing a variance from:

LDC 25-2-551-C-3-A to reduce the IC from 56% to 52.5% IC in a 0-15% slope.
LDC 25-2-492-D to maintain a 4’ 10” setback into the side property line.

LDC 25-2-551-B-1-B to maintain a 14’ 68” setback in the shoreline setback on the southern side of
the property parallel to the Lake Austin channel.

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements

as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entitiement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:
SEE ATTACHED

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

SEE ATTACHED

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

SEE ATTCHED
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The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district
in which the property is located because:

SEE ATTACHED

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streetsbecause:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:
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